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Newman-Churchlands Be Active Club Challenge

Sunday 12th February, 2012

Place
Team
Points


 1
Osborne Park
WOP
209


 2
Stadium Snappers
WSU
198


 3
Claremont
WCM
187


 4
Maida Vale
WMV
167


 5
Newman Churchlands
WNC
125


 6
Carine Masters
WCR
101


 7
Armadale Masters
WAM
87


 8
Superfins
WSF
71


 9
Leisurepark
WLP
69


 10
Whitford Masters
WWF
58


 11
Thornlie and Disctricts
WTL
4

Claremont won the Handicap Award

Event 1  200m Freestyle - Women

20‑24 

1
Briggs, Jacqueline
 21
WAM
3:17.57

  4

 30‑34 

1
Luhn, Alia
 34
WLP
3:09.01

  4


2
Davis, Emma
 31
WLP
3:13.83

  3

 35‑39 

1
Dyer, Caroline
 36
WMV
3:03.33

  4


2
Johnson, Philippa
 37
WNC
3:08.56

  3


3
Ballantine, Joanna
 36
WSF
4:00.38

  2

 40‑44 

1
Vile, Jenni
 44
WCM
2:41.27

  4


2
Ware, Claire
 40
WMV
2:47.03

  3


3
Caruso, Gillian
 44
WAM
3:09.31

  2

 45‑49 

1
Klug, Kim
 46
WSU
3:06.83

  4

 50‑54 

1
Shilling, Suzanne
 50
WSU
2:55.60

  4


2
Whitehead, Heather
 53
WOP
3:04.77

  3

 55‑59 

1
Parsons, Eleanor
 57
WSU
2:47.00

  4


2
Morris, Helen
 55
WOP
3:29.29

  3


3
Joyce, Glenda
 58
WLP
3:44.99

  2


4
Brooke‑Smith, Bernadette
 57
WNC
3:49.35

  1


5
Edmiston, Rosemary
 58
WWF
3:51.57

  1


6
Ottaway, Michelle
 58
WWF
4:01.59

  1


7
Hodson, Kerry
 56
WCR
4:09.33

  1


8
Barker, Lexie
 58
WWF
5:09.53

  1

 60‑64 

1
Cox, Kay
 63
WCR
3:24.98

  4


2
Williams, Andrea
 63
WMV
3:25.67

  3


3
Summerfield, Patricia
 62
WSU
3:53.65

  2


4
Harvey, Kaye
 61
WLP
4:02.33

  1


5
Dunn, Elizabeth
 64
WAM
4:05.57

  1


6
Elliott, Kate
 62
WMV
4:05.96

  1


7
Croft, Heather
 60
WAM
4:11.51

  1


8
Stoakes, Marie
 63
WCR
4:56.22

  1


9
Hardingham, June
 64
WLP
5:00.49

  1


10
Buchanan, Diana
 62
WWF
5:04.54

  1


11
Roffman, Margaret
 62
WCR
5:49.61

  1


12
Gaunt, Sally
 62
WSU
5:58.34

  1

 65‑69 

1
Elliott, Theresa
 69
WSU
3:46.51

  4


2
Vercoe, Denise
 69
WCR
4:01.47

  3


3
Green, Helen
 68
WSU
4:11.58

  2


4
Brown, Cas
 67
WSU
4:33.04

  1


5
Potter, Marilyn
 66
WMV
4:54.88

  1

 70‑74 

1
Green, Penny
 70
WOP
3:38.99

  4


2
Williams, Jenny
 70
WCM
3:56.28

  3


3
Burbidge, Merilyn
 70
WSU
4:07.65

  2


4
Bullough, Audrey
 72
WSU
4:45.87

  1

 75‑79 

1
Bird, Helen
 75
WOP
3:52.84

  4


2
Somes, Margaret
 78
WSU
5:12.41

  3


3
Nicholl, Patricia
 79
WOP
5:46.58

  2


4
Jack, Norma
 77
WMV
5:48.13

  1


5
Fleming, Lois
 75
WCR
5:57.80

  1

 80‑84 

1
Jones, Bryce
 82
WOP
4:44.37

  4


2
McGough, Glad
 82
WMV
5:50.52

  3


3
Sugars, Patricia
 80
WSU
6:47.42

  2


Event 1  200m Freestyle - Men

 25‑29 

1
Cox, Dean
 29
WCR
2:41.75

  4


2
Curry, Nathan
 26
WSF
3:28.35

  3

 30‑34 

1
Orr, Richard
 34
WLP
2:48.94

  4


2
Wilson, Andrew
 30
WSU
2:49.39

  3


3
Silvester, Brett
 31
WSF
5:22.31

  2

 35‑39 

1
Hofer, Joshua
 39
WOP
2:49.03

  4


2
Chang, Bernard
 36
WSF
3:32.56

  3

 40‑44 

1
Musca, Leon
 41
WSU
2:28.23

  4


2
Jakovich, Ren
 44
WMV
3:06.56

  3


3
Goldswain, Andrew
 41
WSF
3:23.42

  2


4
Smith, Phillip
 42
WSF
4:52.59

  1

 45‑49 

1
Dunne, Anthony
 49
WCM
2:27.47

  4


2
Lodge, Martin
 48
WCM
2:59.72

  3


3
Gibson, Colin
 45
WAM
3:25.04

  2

 50‑54 

1
Roper, Garry
 53
WWF
2:41.99

  4


2
Frey, Gregory
 54
WAM
2:50.47

  3


3
Robson, Ken
 53
WOP
2:53.18

  2


4
Morris, Jeff
 53
WOP
2:55.14

  1


5
Hughes, Richard
 50
WCM
3:11.26

  1


6
Senders, Graham
 52
WCM
3:15.53

  1


7
Calvert, Jason
 50
WWF
3:30.74

  1


8
Millard, Chris
 51
WAM
3:46.45

  1

 55‑59 

1
Brooke‑Smith, Richard
 57
WNC
3:20.34

  4


2
Sanders, Jeffrey
 56
WAM
3:48.30

  3

 60‑64 

1
Croft, Graham
 64
WCM
2:30.42

  4


2
Begbie, Gavin
 60
WNC
2:39.07

  3


3
Hicks, Graham
 60
WAM
2:55.50

  2


4
Croft, Charles
 62
WAM
3:15.53

  1


5
Barker, Ian
 60
WWF
3:17.84

  1


6
Cusack, Mark
 60
WNC
3:18.41

  1


7
Lymn, Garry
 62
WMV
3:47.08

  1


8
Gray, Ron
 60
WTL
3:57.87

  1


9
Hockley, Kym
 61
WNC
3:59.44

  1


10
Joyce, Bevan
 64
WLP
4:15.23

  1


11
Bourne, Russell
 62
WMV
4:59.44

  1

 65‑69 

1
Davies, David
 68
WCR
2:57.74

  4


2
Vosbergan, Bert
 65
WTL
3:03.26

  3


3
Miller, Geoff
 66
WNC
3:12.08

  2


4
Fowler, Russel
 65
WMV
3:16.09

  1


5
Falconer, Fettes
 65
WAM
3:16.10

  1


6
Woodhouse, William
 68
WSU
3:39.87

  1


7
Plowman, Ray
 69
WCM
3:46.45

  1

 70‑74 

1
Gray, Stuart
 72
WCM
3:17.19

  4


2
Laws, David
 71
WCR
3:31.50

  3


3
Mazzucchelli, Richard
 72
WMV
3:47.73

  2


4
Tester, Barry
 72
WLP
3:53.63

  1

 80‑84 

1
Jones, Evan
 80
WOP
3:50.75

  4


2
Cuzens, David
 80
WOP
4:13.64

  3

 85‑89 

1
Edwards, Perc
 87
WCM
4:12.67

  4


2
Kitay, Eli
 88
WOP
4:34.13

  3

Event 2  100m Breaststroke - Women

20‑24 

1
Dennis, Kate
 23
WCM
1:35.79

  4

25‑29 

1
Thompson, Faye
 28
WNC
2:10.81

  4


2
Beckett, Mischa
 29
WSF
2:20.06

  3

30‑34 

1
Colyer, Helen
 32
WNC
2:11.42

  4

35‑39 

1
Dyer, Caroline
 36
WMV
1:44.72

  4


2
Blanchard, Julie
 35
WCM
1:47.03

  3


3
Johnson, Philippa
 37
WNC
1:48.19

  2


4
Wright, Rachel
 39
WCR
2:44.05

  1

40‑44 

1
Ware, Claire
 40
WMV
1:45.48

  4


2
Jeps, Heather
 41
WAM
1:55.70

  3


3
Allason, Kerensa
 40
WOP
1:55.93

  2

45‑49 

1
Infante, Carol‑Ann
 46
WCR
1:32.28

  4


2
Klug, Kim
 46
WSU
1:42.89

  3


3
Westbrook, Julie
 47
WLP
1:46.15

  2


4
Egan, Jackie
 47
WSU
1:50.52

  1

50‑54 

1
Shilling, Suzanne
 50
WSU
1:56.66

  4

55‑59 

1
Mogyorosy, Jil
 58
WSU
2:02.27

  4


2
Read, Maggie
 58
WMV
2:05.03

  3


3
Brooke‑Smith, Bernadette
 57
WNC
2:19.23

  2


4
Barker, Lexie
 58
WWF
2:30.44

  1

60‑64 

1
Walter, Pamela
 61
WSU
1:51.94

  4


2
Malone, Lynne
 63
WCR
1:53.74

  3


3
Loney, Lindsay
 60
WNC
2:16.59

  2


4
Buchanan, Diana
 62
WWF
2:30.33

  1


5
Hockley, Rose
 61
WNC
2:45.14

  1


6
Bourne, Elaine
 61
WMV
2:59.49

  1

65‑69 

1
Plant, Maria
 69
WAM
2:36.72

  4


2
Brown, Cas
 67
WSU
2:38.58

  3


3
De Leo, Marina
 65
WOP
2:53.13

  2

70‑74 

1
Burbidge, Merilyn
 70
WSU
2:12.73

  4


2
Green, Penny
 70
WOP
2:21.37

  3

75‑79 

1
Gleghorn, Margaret
 75
WOP
2:49.30

  4


2
Jack, Norma
 77
WMV
3:00.33

  3


3
Nicholl, Patricia
 79
WOP
3:14.51

  2


4
Limbourn, Judy
 76
WOP
3:29.97

  1

85‑89 

1
Christie, Hazel
 85
WSU
4:02.61

  4

Event 2  100m Breaststroke - Men

25‑29 


Kwok, Chi To
 25
WSM
1:25.42

  *


1
Johnson, Peter
 28
WNC
1:47.09

  4


2
Curry, Nathan
 26
WSF
1:56.59

  3



Davini, Adrian
 27

1:15.50

  *

35‑39 

1
Jennison, Iain
 37
WCM
1:27.77

  4

40‑44 

1
Musca, Leon
 41
WSU
1:30.25

  4


2
Jakovich, Ren
 44
WMV
1:39.16

  3


3
Goldswain, Andrew
 41
WSF
1:59.71

  2


4
Smith, Phillip
 42
WSF
2:21.40

  1


Event 2  100m Breaststroke – Men cont’d

45‑49 

1
Dunne, Anthony
 49
WCM
1:15.74

  4


2
Lodge, Martin
 48
WCM
1:35.19

  3

50‑54 

1
Senders, Graham
 52
WCM
1:27.93

  4


2
Millard, Chris
 51
WAM
1:53.94

  3


3
Hughes, Richard
 50
WCM
1:56.62

  2

55‑59 

1
Osborn, Michael
 55
WNC
1:50.23

  4


2
Brady, Brian
 59
WMV
2:17.85

  3

60‑64 

1
Croft, Charles
 62
WAM
1:40.26

  4


2
Bingham, Kim
 60
WMV
1:41.97

  3


3
Van Eijndhoven, Frans
 64
WWF
1:57.18

  2


4
Bourne, Russell
 62
WMV
2:40.03

  1

65‑69 

1
Williams, Gwyn
 67
WMV
1:47.09

  4


2
Fox, Richard
 69
WCM
1:55.17

  3


3
Deuchar, William
 67
WCM
1:56.41

  2


4
Woodhouse, William
 68
WSU
1:57.65

  1


5
Plowman, Ray
 69
WCM
2:46.22

  1

70‑74 

1
Green, Barry
 71
WSU
1:53.58

  4


2
Chong, Peter
 71
WCM
1:54.02

  3


3
Laws, David
 71
WCR
2:04.81

  2

75‑79 

1
Stewart, Ian
 77
WMV
2:14.30

  4

Event 3  50m Butterfly - Women

20‑24 

1
Briggs, Jacqueline
 21
WAM
53.35

  4

35‑39 

1
Blanchard, Julie
 35
WCM
40.59

  4


2
Dyer, Caroline
 36
WMV
44.05

  3


3
Ballantine, Joanna
 36
WSF
58.05

  2

40‑44 

1
Ware, Claire
 40
WMV
37.79

  4


2
Caruso, Gillian
 44
WAM
43.61

  3

50‑54 

1
Whitehead, Heather
 53
WOP
39.67

  4


2
Hart, Lesley
 50
WMV
44.04

  3


3
Parsons, Gail
 52
WSU
46.34

  2

55‑59 

1
Parsons, Eleanor
 57
WSU
43.03

  4

60‑64 

1
Malone, Lynne
 63
WCR
48.96

  4


2
Walter, Pamela
 61
WSU
50.31

  3


3
Crowley, Julianne
 63
WSU
58.03

  2


4
Williams, Andrea
 63
WMV
1:13.46

  1

65‑69 

1
Elliott, Theresa
 69
WSU
1:08.39

  4

70‑74 

1
Williams, Jenny
 70
WCM
58.93

  4

75‑79 

1
Bird, Helen
 75
WOP
1:06.57

  4

80‑84 

1
McGough, Glad
 82
WMV
1:49.61

  4

Event 3  50m Butterfly - Men

20‑24 

1
Whitehead, Dean
 21
WOP
33.46

  4

25‑29 


Kwok, Chi To
 25
WSM
30.45

  *


1
MacLaren, James
 29
WNC
37.77

  4


2
Curry, Nathan
 26
WSF
55.27

  3

35‑39 

1
Chua, Beng Hooi
 38
WSU
33.31

  4


2
Chang, Bernard
 36
WSF
59.29

  3

40‑44 

1
Musca, Leon
 41
WSU
30.95

  4

45‑49 

1
Dunne, Anthony
 49
WCM
32.33

  4


2
Johnson, Richard
 49
WCM
40.21

  3


3
Lodge, Martin
 48
WCM
45.02

  2

50‑54 

1
Robson, Ken
 53
WOP
37.59

  4


2
Roper, Garry
 53
WWF
37.80

  3


3
Scott, Geoffrey
 54
WOP
43.10

  2


4
Frey, Gregory
 54
WAM
43.13

  1

55‑59 

1
Brooke‑Smith, Richard
 57
WNC
48.96

  4

60‑64 

1
Croft, Graham
 64
WCM
35.19

  4


2
Duncan, James
 60
WCR
49.55

  3


3
Bingham, Kim
 60
WMV
51.21

  2

65‑69 

1
Williams, Gwyn
 67
WMV
36.93

  4


2
Miller, Geoff
 66
WNC
40.58

  3


3
Musty, John
 67
WOP
53.64

  2


4
Woodhouse, William
 68
WSU
56.20

  1

70‑74 

1
Chong, Peter
 71
WCM
55.07

  4


2
Mazzucchelli, Richard
 72
WMV
1:02.28

  3

75‑79 

1
Stewart, Ian
 77
WMV
1:07.25

  4

Event 4  50m Freestyle - Women

20‑24 

1
Dennis, Kate
 23
WCM
31.18

  4


2
Marano, Courtney
 22
WSF
55.14

  3

25‑29 

1
Hull, Alyce
 25
WWF
37.56

  4


2
Thompson, Faye
 28
WNC
51.84

  3


3
Beckett, Mischa
 29
WSF
52.61

  2


4
Lawrence, Shirley
 28
WSF
59.33

  1

30‑34 

1
Davis, Emma
 31
WLP
40.40

  4


2
Colyer, Helen
 32
WNC
47.03

  3

35‑39 

1
Johnson, Philippa
 37
WNC
35.47

  4


2
Blanchard, Julie
 35
WCM
37.01

  3


3
Goodridge, Fiona
 39
WNC
37.29

  2


4
Wright, Rachel
 39
WCR
53.00

  1

40‑44 

1
Vile, Jenni
 44
WCM
32.35

  4


2
Allason, Kerensa
 40
WOP
40.81

  3


3
Sauvage, Ann
 43
WNC
41.01

  2


4
Jeps, Heather
 41
WAM
43.36

  1


Event 4  50m Freestyle – Women cont’d

45‑49 

1
Infante, Carol‑Ann
 46
WCR
34.00

  4


2
Westbrook, Julie
 47
WLP
35.53

  3


3
Egan, Jackie
 47
WSU
37.19

  2

50‑54 

1
Quinlivan, Lynette
 53
WCM
35.43

  4


2
Parsons, Gail
 52
WSU
35.49

  3

55‑59 

1
Parsons, Eleanor
 57
WSU
34.09

  4


2
Morris, Helen
 55
WOP
39.67

  3


3
Read, Maggie
 58
WMV
42.67

  2


4
Brooke‑Smith, Bernadette
 57
WNC
43.09

  1


5
Ottaway, Michelle
 58
WWF
44.47

  1


6
Joyce, Glenda
 58
WLP
46.20

  1


7
Hodson, Kerry
 56
WCR
48.72

  1


8
Edmiston, Rosemary
 58
WWF
49.22

  1


9
Barker, Lexie
 58
WWF
1:01.67

  1


10
Egan, Anne
 58
WNC
1:12.61

  1

60‑64 

1
Cox, Kay
 63
WCR
41.60

  4


2
Crowley, Julianne
 63
WSU
42.31

  3


3
Williams, Andrea
 63
WMV
43.57

  2


4
Summerfield, Patricia
 62
WSU
46.09

  1


5
Elliott, Kate
 62
WMV
46.53

  1


6
Harvey, Kaye
 61
WLP
46.77

  1


7
Croft, Heather
 60
WAM
49.53

  1


8
Dunn, Elizabeth
 64
WAM
50.75

  1


9
Loney, Lindsay
 60
WNC
54.31

  1


10
Stoakes, Marie
 63
WCR
55.62

  1


11
Buchanan, Diana
 62
WWF
57.16

  1


12
Hardingham, June
 64
WLP
1:00.11

  1


13
MacLaren, Maureen
 61
WNC
1:02.15

  1


14
Davis, Denise
 62
WNC
1:02.94

  1


15
Roffman, Margaret
 62
WCR
1:04.76

  1


16
Hockley, Rose
 61
WNC
1:14.51

  1

65‑69 

1
Vercoe, Denise
 69
WCR
42.95

  4


2
Green, Helen
 68
WSU
50.91

  3


3
Brown, Cas
 67
WSU
54.15

  2


4
De Leo, Marina
 65
WOP
55.67

  1


5
Plant, Maria
 69
WAM
56.61

  1


6
Potter, Marilyn
 66
WMV
1:08.15

  1

70‑74 

1
Green, Penny
 70
WOP
44.77

  4


2
Bullough, Audrey
 72
WSU
55.27

  3


3
Heath, Mary
 73
WOP
59.84

  2

75‑79 

1
Jack, Norma
 77
WMV
57.62

  4


2
Gleghorn, Margaret
 75
WOP
1:06.60

  3


3
Somes, Margaret
 78
WSU
1:08.91

  2


4
Fleming, Lois
 75
WCR
1:09.90

  1


5
Limbourn, Judy
 76
WOP
1:13.97

  1


6
Nicholl, Patricia
 79
WOP
1:14.65

  1

80‑84 

1
Jones, Bryce
 82
WOP
56.39

  4


2
Paterson, Beryl
 83
WOP
1:06.28

  3


3
Sugars, Patricia
 80
WSU
1:25.43

  2

85‑89 

1
Clark, Gladys
 85
WOP
1:10.66

  4


2
Christie, Hazel
 85
WSU
1:28.51

  3

Event 4  50m Freestyle - Men

20‑24 

1
Whitehead, Dean
 21
WOP
29.63

  4

25‑29 


Kwok, Chi To
 25
WSM
27.11

  *


1
Cox, Dean
 29
WCR
30.67

  4


2
MacLaren, James
 29
WNC
32.21

  3


3
Johnson, Peter
 28
WNC
37.59

  2

30‑34 

1
Orr, Richard
 34
WLP
31.82

  4


2
Wilson, Andrew
 30
WSU
31.85

  3


3
Silvester, Brett
 31
WSF
1:04.97

  2

35‑39 

1
Jennison, Iain
 37
WCM
29.04

  4


2
Chua, Beng Hooi
 38
WSU
29.61

  3


3
Hofer, Joshua
 39
WOP
32.84

  2


4
Chang, Bernard
 36
WSF
40.72

  1

40‑44 

1
Jackson, Andrew
 43
WLP
31.45

  4


2
Goldswain, Andrew
 41
WSF
36.89

  3

45‑49 

1
Johnson, Richard
 49
WCM
35.23

  4


2
Gibson, Colin
 45
WAM
37.09

  3


3
Waters, Paul
 47
WMV
42.38

  2

50‑54 

1
Bulgin, Peter
 52
WNC
30.30

  4


2
Creemers, Jay
 53
WNC
31.42

  3


3
Robson, Ken
 53
WOP
31.87

  2


4
Frey, Gregory
 54
WAM
32.77

  1


5
Fletcher, Rick
 54
WWF
35.07

  1


6
Morris, Jeff
 53
WOP
35.27

  1


7
Scott, Geoffrey
 54
WOP
36.68

  1


8
Hughes, Richard
 50
WCM
37.66

  1


9
Millard, Chris
 51
WAM
38.66

  1


10
Calvert, Jason
 50
WWF
40.98

  1

55‑59 

1
Osborn, Michael
 55
WNC
37.35

  4


2
Brady, Brian
 59
WMV
39.22

  3


3
Sanders, Jeffrey
 56
WAM
43.25

  2


4
Glass, Geoff
 58
WNC
43.66

  1


5
Hogan, Mick
 59
WNC
1:12.55

  1

60‑64 

1
Croft, Graham
 64
WCM
29.11

  4


2
Begbie, Gavin
 60
WNC
29.20

  3


3
Hicks, Graham
 60
WAM
33.43

  2


4
Cusack, Mark
 60
WNC
35.77

  1


5
Croft, Charles
 62
WAM
35.97

  1


6
Barker, Ian
 60
WWF
36.37

  1


7
Duncan, James
 60
WCR
36.95

  1


8
Bingham, Kim
 60
WMV
39.70

  1


9
Lymn, Garry
 62
WMV
40.57

  1


10
Joyce, Bevan
 64
WLP
41.30

  1


11
Hockley, Kym
 61
WNC
42.26

  1


12
Lucas, Wayne
 60
WLP
44.65

  1


13
Van Eijndhoven, Frans
 64
WWF
50.89

  1

65‑69 

1
Fussell, John
 66
WOP
30.68

  4


2
Davies, David
 68
WCR
32.33

  3


3
Fowler, Russel
 65
WMV
35.22

  2


4
Miller, Geoff
 66
WNC
35.87

  1


5
Deuchar, William
 67
WCM
36.27

  1


6
Williams, Gwyn
 67
WMV
36.52

  1


7
Musty, John
 67
WOP
39.24

  1


8
Fox, Richard
 69
WCM
39.49

  1


9
Plowman, Ray
 69
WCM
42.84

  1


Event 4  50m Freestyle – Men cont’d

70‑74 

1
Chong, Peter
 71
WCM
39.48

  4


2
Green, Barry
 71
WSU
39.96

  3


3
Laws, David
 71
WCR
42.60

  2


4
Tester, Barry
 72
WLP
42.81

  1


5
Lansom, Richard
 70
WWF
58.60

  1

75‑79 

1
Green, Alan
 77
WOP
1:00.69

  4

80‑84 

1
Jones, Evan
 80
WOP
42.74

  4


2
Cuzens, David
 80
WOP
42.78

  3

85‑89 

1
Kitay, Eli
 88
WOP
46.30

  4


2
Edwards, Perc
 87
WCM
47.67

  3

Event 5  50m Backstroke - Women

20‑24 

1
Dennis, Kate
 23
WCM
35.60

  4


2
Briggs, Jacqueline
 21
WAM
45.19

  3

25‑29 

1
Hull, Alyce
 25
WWF
44.39

  4


2
Beckett, Mischa
 29
WSF
1:08.33

  3


3
Lawrence, Shirley
 28
WSF
1:13.36

  2

30‑34 

1
Davis, Emma
 31
WLP
50.95

  4

35‑39 

1
Goodridge, Fiona
 39
WNC
45.42

  4


2
Ballantine, Joanna
 36
WSF
1:10.03

  3


3
Wright, Rachel
 39
WCR
1:11.45

  2

40‑44 

1
Vile, Jenni
 44
WCM
38.77

  4


2
Caruso, Gillian
 44
WAM
43.52

  3


3
Jeps, Heather
 41
WAM
56.11

  2

45‑49 

1
Infante, Carol‑Ann
 46
WCR
37.67

  4


2
Westbrook, Julie
 47
WLP
45.24

  3


3
Egan, Jackie
 47
WSU
45.90

  2


4
Klug, Kim
 46
WSU
51.30

  1

50‑54 

1
Quinlivan, Lynette
 53
WCM
44.03

  4


2
Hart, Lesley
 50
WMV
44.91

  3


3
Parsons, Gail
 52
WSU
47.68

  2

55‑59 

1
Morris, Helen
 55
WOP
51.42

  4


2
Read, Maggie
 58
WMV
54.83

  3


3
Joyce, Glenda
 58
WLP
58.30

  2


4
Edmiston, Rosemary
 58
WWF
1:03.11

  1


5
Hodson, Kerry
 56
WCR
1:04.52

  1


6
Ottaway, Michelle
 58
WWF
1:05.48

  1

60‑64 

1
Cox, Kay
 63
WCR
47.16

  4


2
Walter, Pamela
 61
WSU
51.63

  3


3
Malone, Lynne
 63
WCR
53.84

  2


4
Bourne, Elaine
 61
WMV
59.59

  1


5
Croft, Heather
 60
WAM
1:02.29

  1


6
Harvey, Kaye
 61
WLP
1:02.79

  1


7
Elliott, Kate
 62
WMV
1:03.29

  1


8
Crowley, Julianne
 63
WSU
1:03.81

  1


9
Gaunt, Sally
 62
WSU
1:07.59

  1


10
Dunn, Elizabeth
 64
WAM
1:12.83

  1


11
Roffman, Margaret
 62
WCR
1:15.82

  1


12
Hardingham, June
 64
WLP
1:19.67

  1


13
Stoakes, Marie
 63
WCR
1:23.67

  1

Event 5  50m Backstroke – Women cont’d

65‑69 

1
Vercoe, Denise
 69
WCR
52.24

  4


2
Elliott, Theresa
 69
WSU
56.84

  3


3
Green, Helen
 68
WSU
1:12.59

  2


4
Potter, Marilyn
 66
WMV
1:16.11

  1


5
Plant, Maria
 69
WAM
1:17.06

  1


6
De Leo, Marina
 65
WOP
1:20.55

  1

70‑74 

1
Williams, Jenny
 70
WCM
57.93

  4


2
Burbidge, Merilyn
 70
WSU
59.37

  3


3
Bullough, Audrey
 72
WSU
1:12.82

  2


4
Heath, Mary
 73
WOP
1:14.63

  1

75‑79 

1
Bird, Helen
 75
WOP
48.43

  4


2
Somes, Margaret
 78
WSU
1:13.25

  3


3
Gleghorn, Margaret
 75
WOP
1:13.57

  2

80‑84 

1
McGough, Glad
 82
WMV
1:22.17

  4


2
Sugars, Patricia
 80
WSU
1:23.57

  3


3
Paterson, Beryl
 83
WOP
1:25.81

  2

85‑89 

1
Clark, Gladys
 85
WOP
1:24.73

  4

Event 5  50m Backstroke - Men

20‑24 

1
Whitehead, Dean
 21
WOP
36.57

  4

25‑29 

1
MacLaren, James
 29
WNC
41.97

  4

30‑34 

1
Orr, Richard
 34
WLP
42.91

  4


2
Silvester, Brett
 31
WSF
1:40.77

  3

35‑39 

1
Jennison, Iain
 37
WCM
38.52

  4


2
Hofer, Joshua
 39
WOP
43.92

  3

40‑44 

1
Jackson, Andrew
 43
WLP
40.79

  4


2
Jakovich, Ren
 44
WMV
41.69

  3


3
Smith, Phillip
 42
WSF
1:21.45

  2

45‑49 

1
Gibson, Colin
 45
WAM
57.41

  4


2
Waters, Paul
 47
WMV
1:01.89

  3

50‑54 

1
Creemers, Jay
 53
WNC
37.36

  4


2
Roper, Garry
 53
WWF
38.89

  3


3
Morris, Jeff
 53
WOP
40.93

  2


4
Fletcher, Rick
 54
WWF
44.87

  1


5
Senders, Graham
 52
WCM
47.69

  1


6
Scott, Geoffrey
 54
WOP
53.33

  1

55‑59 

1
Brooke‑Smith, Richard
 57
WNC
51.33

  4


2
Sanders, Jeffrey
 56
WAM
55.50

  3


3
Brady, Brian
 59
WMV
59.39

  2

60‑64 

1
Hicks, Graham
 60
WAM
46.14

  4


2
Barker, Ian
 60
WWF
46.49

  3


3
Duncan, James
 60
WCR
50.52

  2


4
Van Eijndhoven, Frans
 64
WWF
55.47

  1


5
Joyce, Bevan
 64
WLP
1:00.01

  1


6
Lucas, Wayne
 60
WLP
1:03.99

  1


7
Lymn, Garry
 62
WMV
1:08.80

  1


8
Bourne, Russell
 62
WMV
1:08.84

  1


Event 5  50m Backstroke – Men cont’d

65‑69 

1
Fowler, Russel
 65
WMV
46.09

  4


2
Fox, Richard
 69
WCM
48.93

  3


3
Deuchar, William
 67
WCM
50.39

  2


4
Musty, John
 67
WOP
53.28

  1

70‑74 

1
Green, Barry
 71
WSU
49.52

  4


2
Mazzucchelli, Richard
 72
WMV
51.27

  3


3
Tester, Barry
 72
WLP
1:04.05

  2

75‑79 

1
Stewart, Ian
 77
WMV
59.48

  4

75‑79 

2
Green, Alan
 77
WOP
1:09.39

  3

80‑84 

1
Jones, Evan
 80
WOP
54.33

  4


2
Cuzens, David
 80
WOP
1:29.67

  3

85‑89 

1
Edwards, Perc
 87
WCM
1:08.21

  4

Event 6  100m Butterfly - Women

25‑29 

1
Hull, Alyce
 25
WWF
1:44.25

  4

50‑54 

1
Whitehead, Heather
 53
WOP
1:34.65

  4


2
Shilling, Suzanne
 50
WSU
1:41.97

  3

60‑64 

1
Summerfield, Patricia
 62
WSU
2:25.08

  4

Event 6  100m Butterfly - Men

35‑39 

1
Chua, Beng Hooi
 38
WSU
1:29.96

  4

45‑49 

1
Johnson, Richard
 49
WCM
1:39.75

  4

65‑69 

1
Fussell, John
 66
WOP
1:33.68

  4

Event 7  4 x 50m Freestyle Relay - Women

72‑119 

1
Superfins


3:44.87

  8


1) Ballantine, Joanna W36
2) Marano, Courtney W22


3) Lawrence, Shirley W28
4) Beckett, Mischa W29

120‑159 

1
Claremont


2:13.97

  8


1) Dennis, Kate W23
2) Vile, Jenni W44


3) Quinlivan, Lynette W53
4) Blanchard, Julie W35

160‑199 

1
Maida Vale


2:33.51

  8


1) Dyer, Caroline W36
2) Ware, Claire W40


3) Read, Maggie W58
4) Hart, Lesley W50


2
Newman-Churchlands


2:37.84

  6


1) Goodridge, Fiona W39
2) Sauvage, Ann W43


3) Johnson, Philippa W37
4) Brooke‑Smith, Bernadette W57


3
Leisurepark


2:51.05

  4


1) Davis, Emma W31
2) Harvey, Kaye W61


3) Joyce, Glenda W58
4) Westbrook, Julie W47


4
Armadale


2:51.30

  2


1) Caruso, Gillian W44
2) Dunn, Elizabeth W64


3) Jeps, Heather W41
4) Briggs, Jacqueline W21

200‑239 

1
Stadium Snappers


2:22.04

  8


1) Shilling, Suzanne W50
2) Parsons, Gail W52


3) Klug, Kim W46
4) Parsons, Eleanor W57


2
Whitford


3:14.94

  6


1) Ottaway, Michelle W58
2) Buchanan, Diana W62


3) Edmiston, Rosemary W58
4) Barker, Lexie W58


3
Carine


3:27.49

  4


1) Stoakes, Marie W63
2) Wright, Rachel W39


3) Infante, Carol‑Ann W46
4) Roffman, Margaret W62

240‑279 

1
Carine


2:52.33

  8


1) Cox, Kay W63
2) Hodson, Kerry W56


3) Vercoe, Denise W69
4) Malone, Lynne W63


2
Stadium Snappers


2:52.49

  6


1) Egan, Jackie W47
2) Elliott, Theresa W69


3) Walter, Pamela W61
4) Crowley, Julianne W63

280‑319 

1
Osborne Park


3:30.84

  8


1) Heath, Mary W73
2) Gleghorn, Margaret W75


3) Green, Penny W70
4) Bird, Helen W75


2
Maida Vale


3:41.57

  6


1) Bourne, Elaine W61
2) Jack, Norma W77


3) McGough, Glad W82
4) Williams, Andrea W63


3
Stadium Snappers


3:43.68

  4


1) Burbidge, Merilyn W70
2) Bullough, Audrey W72


3) Somes, Margaret W78
4) Green, Helen W68

320‑359 

1
Osborne Park


4:34.79

  8


1) Jones, Bryce W82
2) Limbourn, Judy W76


3) Clark, Gladys W85
4) Paterson, Beryl W83


Event 8  4 x 50m Freestyle Relay - Men

72‑159 

1
Superfins


3:15.31

  8


1) Curry, Nathan M26
2) Silvester, Brett M31


3) Chang, Bernard M36
4) Goldswain, Andrew M41

160‑199 

1
Newman-Churchlands


2:03.77

  8


1) Bulgin, Peter M52
2) Creemers, Jay M53


3) MacLaren, James M29
4) Begbie, Gavin M60


2
Claremont


2:07.87

  6


1) Jennison, Iain M37
2) Dunne, Anthony M49


3) Lodge, Martin M48
4) Senders, Graham M52


3
Stadium Snappers


2:12.92

  4


1) Chua, Beng Hooi M38
2) Woodhouse, William M68


3) Wilson, Andrew M30
4) Musca, Leon M41

200‑239 

1
Osborne Park


2:17.41

  8


1) Fussell, John M66
2) Musty, John M67


3) Hofer, Joshua M39
4) Scott, Geoffrey M54


2
Armadale


2:17.93

  6


1) Falconer, Fettes M65
2) Croft, Charles M62


3) Frey, Gregory M54
4) Hicks, Graham M60


3
Whitford


2:23.29

  4


1) Fletcher, Rick M54
2) Calvert, Jason M50


3) Barker, Ian M60
4) Roper, Garry M53


4
Newman-Churchlands


2:23.40

  2


1) Cusack, Mark M60
2) Osborn, Michael M55


3) Brooke‑Smith, Richard M57
4) Miller, Geoff M66


5
Carine


2:23.66

  2


1) Davies, David M68
2) Duncan, James M60


3) Laws, David M71
4) Cox, Dean M29


6
Leisurepark


2:27.30

  2


1) Orr, Richard M34
2) Lucas, Wayne M60


3) Joyce, Bevan M64
4) Jackson, Andrew M43

240‑279 

1
Claremont


2:23.28

  8


1) Fox, Richard M69
2) Deuchar, William M67


3) Johnson, Richard M49
4) Croft, Graham M64


2
Maida Vale


2:59.51

  6


1) Brady, Brian M59
2) Bourne, Russell M62


3) Lymn, Garry M62
4) Bingham, Kim M60

280‑319 

1
Maida Vale


2:35.65

  8


1) Stewart, Ian M77
2) Williams, Gwyn M67


3) Mazzucchelli, Richard M72
4) Fowler, Russel M65


2
Claremont


2:54.78

  6


1) Gray, Stuart M72
2) Edwards, Perc M87


3) Chong, Peter M71
4) Plowman, Ray M69

320‑359 

1
Osborne Park


3:17.59

  8


1) Jones, Evan M80
2) Cuzens, David M80


3) Kitay, Eli M88
4) Green, Alan M77

